Premier | PeterLiu

Premier Preferred

8001 Pirch
8032 Racr

Premier

8002 Gabriel
8028 Tabby
8025 Newton

Premier Preferred

12027 Zoey
16019 Echo

Premier

12004 Kazoo
12003 Finn
12023 Tattoo

08 inch

Miniature Schnauzer

Papillon

08 inch

Poodle
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Keeshond

12 inch

Pomeranian
Miniature Schnauzer

Poodle

Francine Markow

Sharon Clark

Jennifer Wade
Debbie McGee
Cathy Nanz

Patti Keating

Tawn Sinclair

Stephanie Webster

Rebecka Christensen

Vivian Vidoli

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, August 31, 2025

Time Score a

Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT L O O
0:54:78 NQ L O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:37:42 100 1st L]
0:41:17 NQ L OO
0:51:36 NQ L OO
Time Score a Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:47:74 100 st L
No Time NQ L) o
Time Score Q@ Place 2xQ/ Top25
No Time NQ L O O
No Time NQ [ O O
0:49:78 NQ LI O O

FAULTS |
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0
6 2 1
FAULTS |
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 1 0
6 0 2 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1
FAULTS |
Time R W F E
0 3 0 0 1
0 1 0 0 1
6 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA

PR LI Sunday, August 31, 2025 . JWW Class Scores
Premier Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16031 Doppler German Shorthaired Pointer  Katrina Landis 0:42:94 100 1st LJ 0 0 0 0 0
16011 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne Hyun No Time NQ L (] ] 0 1 1 0 1
16005 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert Prechtl 0:38:47 NQ U] (] ] 0 0 2 1 0
16015 Vixen Border Collie Jack Kuvelas 0:39:34 NQ E L] O] 0 2 2 2 0
16033 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi Prechtl 0:43:47 NQ [ OO o 1 1 1 0
Premier 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16043 Moxie Keeshond Tawn Sinclair No Time NQ U U U 0 0 o 0o 1
16034 Tyley Border Collie Marlene Fritz No Time NQ L O 0 0 1 0 1
16032 Sting Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Kahn No Time NQ [ i 0o 1 0 0o 1
16002 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura Benner 0:37:14 NQ [ (] ] 0o 0 2 1 0
16037 Phantom Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Ann Kahn 0:51:23 NQ L 0O 21 0 O 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | PeterLiu

Premier Preferred

20005
20034
20051

Jeter
Maui
Pilot

Premier

20043
20035
20037
20015
20008
20016
20049
20053
20041
20021
20003

Bravo
Toqui
Willow
Merc
Jixer
Jazzy
Duane
Mako
Gus
Molly

Narnia

Premier

24009
24010
24001

Cooper
Maverick

Brew

20 inch

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

20 inch

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie

24 inch

German Wirehaired Pointer
Labrador Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Bart Zitnitsky
Jack Rodriguez

Wendy/ Marykate Penn

Laurie Zurborg

Ann Hills

Nancy Graczyk
Tracy England
Shirley Kuvelas
Nancy Gills

Janet Brown
MaryKate Pennington
Holly Sjogren

Laura Leyda

Luisa Lamore

Erin Zimmer
Billy Bell

Sharon Nasse

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
Sunday, August 31, 2025

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:36:01 100 1st LI 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NQ [ o 0o 0 1 11
0:41:00 NQ [ O 0 0 O 2 0
FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:31:61 100 1st LI 0 0 O 0 0
0:38:20 100 2nd L 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT LI L O 0 0 0 0 0

No Time NQ [ o o 1 1 0 1
No Time NQ [ O 0 0 1 0 1
No Time NQ [ o 0 0 1 0 1
No Time NQ [ O 0 0 2 0 1
0:37:35 NQ [ o 0 1 0 0 0
0:38:74 NQ [ O 0 0 0 10
0:38:93 NQ [ O 0 0 1 0 0
0:39:07 NQ L] o 0 1 1 0 0
FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:41:36 100 1st [ 0 0 0 0 0
0:38:21 NQ L O 0 0 0 2 0
0:51:14 NQ [ O 18 1 0 10

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA

B i Sunday, August 31,2025 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: —142 Course Time: —52
Master Preferred 04 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
4002 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian Drake 0:48:58 100 1st u 3 0 0 O 0
4001 Taka Papillon Alan Rowley 0:51:21 100 2nd L[ [ 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

Master Preferred

8007 Reno
8017 Pearl
8008 Nyx

8001 Pirch
8030 Chip
8032 Racr
8013 Kelly

Master

8028 Tabby
8025 Newton
8021 Zumi
8033 Remi
8027 Wally
8006 Joey
8019 Mochi
8014 Digit
8004 Susie
8015 Kona
8002 Gabriel
8020 Saffron
8029 Zefir
8031 PRETTY BO
8010 Jive

08 inch

Pug
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer

Miniature Schnauzer

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

Papillon
Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Toy Fox Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested
Poodle

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Russell Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier

Papillon

Amy Masterson
Akiko Syp

Rebecka Christensen
Francine Markow
James Teutsch
Sharon Clark

Barbara Demko

Course Yardage:

Debbie McGee
Cathy Nanz
Joanna McKim
Michelle Ganotis
Jeanette Ivie
Joanna McKim
Sheila Stefani
Alan Rowley
Barbara Pinnella
Patty Wiedeman
Jennifer Wade
Karen Laramay
Barbara Berk
Terlyn Nowell

Karen Wlodarski

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
Sunday, August 31, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

142 Course Time: 49

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:35:66 100 st L1 L) 13 0 0 0 0 0
0:40:94 100 2nd [ [ 8 0 0 O 0 0
0:47:94 100 3rd [ 1 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L[] L O 0 0 O 0 0

No Time NQ [ O 0 0 O 0o 1
0:51:98 NQ [ O 6 1 1 1 0
0:55:90 NQ [ O 18 1 0 2 0

142 Course Time: ______ 47

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:27:37 100 1st L 19 0 0 0 0 0
0:31:51 100 2nd [ LI 15 0 0 0 0 0
0:31:80 100 3rd ) L) 15 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:62 100 ath L L 14 0 0 0 0 0
0:33:95 100 13 0 0 O 0 0
0:37:06 100 L O 9 0 0 0 0 0
0:38:55 100 [] 8 0 0 O 0 0
0:38:58 100 O 8 0 0 O 0 0
0:43:19 100 [ 3 0 0 0 0 0
No Time NQ L] O 0 1 1 11
0:33:92 NQ [ i 0o 1 1 0 0
0:38:27 NQ L O 0 1 1 0 0
0:59:37 NQ [ O 36 2 1 1 0
0:64:81 NQ L] O 59 0 0 0 0
0:69:00 NQ L] L O 66 3 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

Excellent Preferred 08 inch
8009 Sandie Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen TammieTeutsch
8037 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara Trinh
Excellent 08 inch
8005 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi

8003 Starshine Papillon

Course Yardage:

Course Yardage:

Rebecca Hernandez

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
Sunday, August 31, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

142 course Time: 49
FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:65:80 NQ [ i 48 1 0 0
0:67:22 NQ [ Hp 5 1 0 0
142 Course Time: —47
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25s Timée R W F E
0:29:22 100 v qst [ [ 0 0 O 0
0:42:20 NQ [ O 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

Master Preferred

12009 Lacey
12014 Tye
12002 Heidi
12019 Emma
12037 chevy

Master

12012 Luke
12001 Yeti
12017 Jubee
12003 Finn
12020 Tizzy
12004 Kazoo
12011 Brax
12023 Tattoo
12010 Addi
12015 Toast

Excellent Preferred

12031 Lulu
12024 Tuovi

12 inch

Course Yardage:

Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath

Keeshond
Australian Cattle Dog

Keeshond

Kris Arnds
Paige Rickerd

Carol Blair

Miniature American Shepherd Terrie Rodman

12 inch

Miniature Pinscher
Chinese Crested
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Pomeranian
Smooth Fox Terrier

Poodle

Miniature American Shepherd

English Cocker Spaniel

12 inch

Course Yardage:

Betsy Totten

Patty Wiedeman
Joanna McKim
Rebecka Christensen
Haley Berman
Stephanie Webster
Joe Punzalan

Vivian Vidoli

Diane Keitz

Leslie Wilk

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara Trinh

Finnish Lapphund

Selyne Aalbu

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, August 31, 2025

Course Time:

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:40:20 100 1st [] 6 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ L O 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ L O 0 0 O 0 0

0:54:79 NQ [ O 21 0 0 0 0
0:56:93 NQ [ L O 27 0 0 0 0

Course Time: 44

FAULTS |

Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:32:11 100 1st 19 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:28 100 2nd L1 0 0 0 0 0
0:35:18 100 3rd [ [ 8 0 0 O 0 0
0:39:94 100 4th [ 4 0 0 0 0 0
0:41:20 100 [] 2 0 0 O 0 o0
0:43:30 100 L O 0 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L[] L O 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT L[] L O 0 0 0 0 0

No Time NQ [ O 0 0 1 0 1
0:25:34 NQ L O 0 0 0 10

Course Time: 47

FAULTS I

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
No Time NQ L O 0 2 0 0o 1
No Time NQ [ O 0 1 0 11

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA

Excellent/Master | Ppeter Liu Sunday, August 31, 2025 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: —142 Course Time: —44

Excellent 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

12021 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M Morlang 0:38:07 100 1st O O 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

154 Course Time:

Master Preferred

16005
16006
16023
16042
16031
16011
16033
16049
16012
16015

Sport
Deckard
Rocket
Rudy
Doppler
Delta
Whistle
Kody
Hank

Vixen

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Robert Prechtl
Aaron Wallin
Nancy Graczyk
Fran Fleck
Katrina Landis
Joanne Hyun
Sundi Prechtl
Nancy Graczyk
Vee Balma

Jack Kuvelas

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, August 31, 2025

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:28:43 100 st L1 L) a7 0 0 0 0 0
0:28:99 100 2nd a7 0 0 O 0 0
0:33:26 100 3rd 12 0 0 0 0 0
0:33:51 100 ah L L 12 0 0 O 0 0
0:34:69 100 L1 0 0 O 0 0
0:34:76 100 O 19 0 0 0 0 0
0:35:56 100 L 10 0 0 O )
0:45:51 100 L O 0 0 0 O 0 o0

ABSENT L O 0 0 0 0 0
No Time NQ L] O 0 0 1 0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

Master

16041
16002
16008
16001
16035
16026
16019
16037
16010
16021
16045
16016
16007
16017
16027

Excellent Preferred

16025

Flea
Maizy
Tully
Willow
Ransom
Meadow
Echo
Phantom
Cotton
Teddy
George
Gideon
Dylan
Jake

Nori

Jamie

Course Yardage:

16 inch

English Cocker Spaniel Tracy England
Miniature American Shepherd Laura Benner
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley Berman
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily Kan
Manchester Terrier Tabitha Teutsch
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet Georgieff
Keeshond Tawn Sinclair
Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Ann Kahn
Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko
Keeshond Carol Blair
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje ~ William Stevenson
Shiba Inu Liesl Tiefenthaler

Smooth Fox Terrier Annette Ankele

Brittany Nancy Ledyard
Shiba Inu Ben Wong
Course Yardage:
16 inch
Poodle Kitty Hoole

Sunday, August 31, 2025

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
- JWW Class Scores

154

Course Time: 42

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:25:19 100 1st L] 16 0 0 0 0 0
0:26:13 100 2nd [ LI 15 0 0 O 0 0
0:28:12 100 3rd 13 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:84 100 ¥ 4th [] 9 0 0 O 0 0
0:32:97 100 v L O 9 0 0 O 0 0
0:33:98 100 M L O 8 0 0 0 0 0
0:37:09 100 v [] 4 0 0 O )
0:41:10 100 v [] 0 0 0 O 0 o0
0:42:04 100 o 0 0 0 0 0
0:42:15 100 [ 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT ! o 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ o 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT L] L O 0 0 0 0 o0
0:43:15 NQ L o 3 0 0 0 0
0:59:82 NQ [ O 59 1 1 10

Course Time: 46

FAULTS I

Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:59:40 NQ L o 39 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

Excellent

16043
16004
16028
16014
16034
16036
16024
16052
16032

Moxie
Charley
Breaker
FRITZI
Tyley
Tart
Tiger
Jazz

Sting

16 inch

Keeshond

Keeshond

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog

Tawn Sinclair

Kris Arnds

Kris Arnds

SUNDI PRECHTL
Marlene Fritz
Laurie Zurborg
Marina Chugunova
Linden Johnson

Ranaye Kahn

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA

Sunday, August 31, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

148  course Time: —42
FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:40:83 100 1st [ [ 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT [ O 0 0 0 0 0
No Time NQ L O 0 5 1 31
0:31:51 NQ [ O 0 1 0 1 0
0:37:94 NQ L] o 0 2 1 0 0
0:39:09 NQ [ O o 1 1 0 0
0:44:64 NQ L] o 6 1 0 0 0
0:44:92 NQ [ O 6 1 0 0 0
0:55:49 NQ L o 39 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

Master Preferred

20051 Pilot
20052 Luka
20005 Jeter
20045 lzzy
20034 Maui

Course Yardage: —154

20 inch

Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate Penn

Labrador Retriever Holly Sjogren
Golden Retriever Bart Zitnitsky
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona Kindervater

Golden Retriever Jack Rodriguez

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, August 31, 2025

Course Time: ____ 48

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:33:65 100 1st LI 14 0 0 O 0 0
0:39:04 100 2nd [ 8 0 0 0 0 0
0:28:43 NQ [ O 0 1 0 0 0
0:35:58 NQ [ O 0 1 1 1 0
0:38:18 NQ [ O 0 0 1 10

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

Master

20028
20008
20012
20001
20046
20035
20041
20036
20016
20040
20042
20044
20010
20004
20049
20037
20022
20014
20050
20003
20017
20053
20043
20018

Fusion
Jixer
Remy
Scorch
Rumor
Toqui
Gus
Sloan
Jazzy
Olli
Lewis
Yazoo
Izzy
Aya
Duane
Willow
Fly
Freddie
Bader
Narnia
Scrabble
Mako
Bravo
X

20 inch

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Vizsla

Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Course Yardage:

Ann Grimes
Shirley Kuvelas
Amy Lavoie

Carol Keller
Debby Wheeler
Ann Hills

Holly Sjogren
Jamie Walton
Nancy Gills
Jacqueline Lomax
Stacey Steimle
Vee Balma
Stephanie Nishimoto
Sebastian Duran
Janet Brown
Nancy Graczyk
Madeline Graitge
Vee Balma

Amy Lavoie

Luisa Lamore
Aaron Wallin
MaryKate Pennington
Laurie Zurborg

Judy Turner

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, August 31, 2025

154 Course Time:

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

Time Score a

0:23:36 100 1st [
0:24:09 100 2nd [
0:24:56 100 3rd [
0:24:88 100 4th LI
0:25:56 100 []
0:27:50 100 [
0:27:60 100 []
0:27:66 100 []
0:28:89 100
0:30:08 100
0:30:16 100 [
0:31:09 100 [
0:31:43 100 []
0:33:01 100 [
0:34:05 100
0:37:84 100
0:38:14 100
No Time NQ [ [
0:23:21 NQ [ [
0:24:16 NQ [ [
0:24:22 NQ L [
0:25:61 NQ [ [
0:25:62 NQ [ U
0:27:55 NQ L] [

[]

(O

17
16
16
16
15
13
13
13
12
10
10

N W O N ©

O O O O O O O O O 0O OO 0O oo oo o o o o o o o o

-~ O O O ~ O OO 0O 0O O 0O O O O o0 O o o o o o o o &

w

O O O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o

N

o ~ O O o o

O N = N = W N O O O O O O OO O o O o oo o o o ™

O O O O O O O O O 0O O o oo o oo m

N

O O O O o o

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Peter Liu

20023 Juice
20015 Merc
20021 Molly
20007 Milo
20024 Zipper
20027 Jessie

Excellent

20048 SCOOTER
20030 Geode
20032 Jax

Master

24003 Sterling
24010 Maverick
24009 Cooper
24004 Jetta
24005 Dare
24007 Brew
24011 Daq
24002 Zeus
24001 Brew

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

20 inch

Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Teri Chang
Tracy England
Laura Leyda
Fran Fleck

Ann Grimes
Nancy Fenoglio

Course Yardage:

Debbie Perry

Dixie Hambrick

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-Sam

24 inch

Weimaraner

Labrador Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer

Doberman Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Weimaraner

Belgian Tervuren

Course Yardage:

Lori Barbee

Billy Bell

Erin Zimmer
Nancy Ledyard
Janelle Fuchigami
Teri Chang
Valerie Kroll
Karen Beisch

Sharon Nasse

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, August 31, 2025

0:29:89 NQ L]
0:30:40 NQ L
0:31:66 NQ [
0:35:05 NQ L
0:45:03 NQ L]
0:50:96 NQ L

154

Course Time:

Time Score a

41

Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT L[]
0:26:97 NQ [
0:29:48 NQ L

154

Course Time:

Time Score a

43

[
[
[

[
[
[

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

0:25:31 100 1st
0:30:64 100 ¥ 2nd
0:31:33 100 ¥ 3rd
0:34:39 100 ¥ 4th
No Time NQ [
0:30:51 NQ [
0:37:53 NQ L
0:38:97 NQ L]
0:46:24 NQ L

I I O O O

[]

I I O O O

17
12
11

8

0 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 1 1 0
0 0 0 1 0
12 1 0 0 0
27 3 1 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |

R W F E

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1
0 1 0 1 0
0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0
9 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA

Open | Peter Liu Sunday, August 31, 2025 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: —128 Course Time: —51
Open Preferred 04 inch FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
4004 Boo Chihuahua Liz Johnston No Time NQ [ [ O 0 3 0 11
Course Yardage: —128 Course Time: —46
Open 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
8035 Hooligan Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb ABSENT L[] 0 O 0O 0 O 0
8036 Emmee Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb ABSENT Q O O 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: —128 Course Time: —44
Open Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
12032 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Brucks ABSENT U L] [] 0O 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: —128 Course Time: —43
Open 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
12034 BEBOP Parson Russell Terrier Kelly McMahon 0:52:70 NQ Q O O 18 3 1 1 0
Course Yardage: —128 Course Time: —42
Open Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
16046 Roulette Border Collie Jack Rodriguez No Time NQ L] N 0 5 3 3 1
16053 Bravo Labrador Retriever Leizelle Jackson 0:50:80 NQ [] O O 16 1 0 0 0
Course Yardage: __ 128 courseTime: ________ 39
Open 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
16057 Spy Keeshond Laurie Zurborg 0:38:55 95 1st L1 L] 0 1 0 0
16003 Fiona Poodle Kitty Hoole 0:50:75 NQ [ O 2 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | PeterLiu

Open Preferred

20054 Breezy

Open

20056 Gadget
20055 Mica

Open

24015 River

Course Yardage:

20 inch
Golden Retriever Andrea Mraz
Course Yardage:
20 inch
Golden Retriever Debbie Wade
Samoyed Brenda Farrington
Course Yardage:
24 inch

German Shorthaired Pointer  Katrina Landis

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
Sunday, August 31, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

128  course Time: 44
FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:53:35 NQ [ o 18 4 2 3 0
128  course Time: 37
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
No Time NQ [ O 0 4 1 11
0:59:99 NQ [ O 4 1 0 0 0
128  courseTime: 39
FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:37:29 NQ [ i 0 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | PeterLiu

Novice Preferred

8040 Harry

Novice B

8038 Rocky

Novice B

12035 Eddie

Novice Preferred

16054 Morrison
16061 Crush
16062 Aretha

Novice B

16050 Dolly
16056 Auggie

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

08 inch
Chihuahua
12 inch

Chinese Crested

16 inch

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

16 inch

Border Collie

Smooth Fox Terrier

Course Yardage:

Beth Chilton

Course Yardage:

Liz Or Doug Johnston

Course Yardage:

Melinda Dayhuff

Course Yardage:

Julia Wolfe
Melinda Dayhuff
Julia Wolfe

Course Yardage:

Naci Berkoz

Annette Ankele

Sunday, August 31, 2025

Course Time:

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
- JWW Class Scores

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:39:00 NQ LI O O
Course Time: 43
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:69:73 NQ L) OO
Course Time: 40
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
ABSENT LI OO
Course Time: 38
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:31:28 100 1st L] L]
ABSENT LI OO
No Time NQ [ O O
Course Time: 36
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:16:85 100 1st [ [
No Time NQ L N

FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
26 2 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 5 1 2 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | PeterLiu

Novice B

20061 Kane
20057 Joe
20059 Kira
20058 Blaze

Novice B

24017 Reaper
24014 NUALA ( Noo
24018 Frankie

20

Border Collie
Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

24

Poodle

inch

Course Yardage:

Sharon Adams
Nancy Fenoglio
Olga Chaiko

Suzanne Lewis

Course Yardage:

Sandy Risso

German Shorthaired Pointer  Margery Zweizig

Border Collie

Naci Berkoz

GRCGLA-Golden Retriever Club of Greater LA
Sunday, August 31, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

100 course Time: 33
FAULTS |
Time Score aQ Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:22:73 100 1st L1 L] 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ L O 0 0 0 0 0
No Time NQ [ O 0 0 O 2 1
0:54:53 NQ [ O 21 5 0 0 0
100 Course Time: 36
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:29:90 NQ [ O 0 1 1 10
0:30:79 NQ L O 0 1 0 1 0
0:31:81 NQ [ o o 1 1 6 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



